
CITY OF TACOMA 

TACOMA POWER 

DATE:  3/26/2021 ADDENDUM NO. 1 

REVISIONS TO: 
Request for Bids Specification No. PG21-0045F 

Mayfield Water System Replacement and Road Realignment 

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS: 

This addendum is issued to clarify, revise, add to or delete from, the original specification 
documents for the above project.  This addendum, as integrated with the original specification 
documents, shall form the specification documents.  The noted revisions shall take precedence 
over previously issued specification documents and shall become part of this contract. 

REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE: 

The submittal deadline remains the same:  11:00 a.m., Pacific Time, Tuesday, April 6, 2021. 

REVISIONS TO THE GENERAL INFORMATION and REQUIREMENTS: 

Clarification:  Contractors may elect to utilize only one (1) subcontractor to satisfy both WBE 
and SBE requirements of Equity in Contracting (EIC) mandate provided said subcontractor has 
both WBE and SBE certifications in accordance with Tacoma Municipal Code 1.07.050 
contained within the Specification.  Said subcontractor must satisfy both WBE and SBE project 
percentage requirements.  Furthermore, a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) from the 
current Washington State Office of Minority & Women’s Business Enterprise (OMWBE) list may 
be used to satisfy the SBE requirement. 

REVISIONS TO THE PROPOSAL PAGES: 

Replace Page 6 with revised Page 6:  Revise quantities for Bid Item 21 (increase) and Bid Item 
22 (decrease). 

REVISIONS TO THE SPECIFICATIONS: 

Replace Specification Table of Contents Page 1 with revised Page 1 including engineer’s stamp. 

REVISIONS TO THE PLANS: 

1) Replace Drawing MP1561 with drawing provided with addendum.

2) Replace Drawing MP4566 with drawing provided with addendum.

3) Remove Drawing MP4572-B from specification (NOTE:  Retain Drawing MP4572).

NOTE:  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by initialing the corresponding space as indicated 
on the signature page.  Vendors who have already submitted their bid/proposal may contact the 
Purchasing Division at 253-502-8468 and request return of their bid/proposal for acknowledgment 
and re-submittal.  Or, a letter acknowledging receipt of this addendum may be submitted in an 
envelope marked Request for Bids Specification No. PG21-0045F Addendum No. 1.   



Addendum PG21-0045F 
Page 2 
March 26, 2021 

Form No. SPEC-220A Revised:  07/30/2015 

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including, in certain circumstances, for 
failure to appropriately acknowledge this addendum. 

Patsy Best, Procurement and Payables Manager 
Finance/Purchasing Division 

Cc: Jason Henry, Project Lead, Generation/Plant Engineering  
Toby Brewer, Interim Assistant Generation Manager, Generation/Plant Engineering 



(PG21-0045F) 
 
              
        Name of Bidder 
 

PROPOSAL 
 

Revised 7/12/17   6 

ITEM 16     
Furnish and Install 8-inch HDPE 
x M.J. Adapters with S.S. 
Stiffener 

 
60 

 
EA 

 
$____________ 

 
$____________ 

     
ITEM 17     
Furnish, Install and Remove 
Temporary Sample Station 
(Four (4) as directed in field) 

 
4 

 
EA 

 
$____________ 

 
$____________ 

     
ITEM 18     
Furnish, Install and Remove 
Temporary Blow-Off Assembly 

6 EA $____________ $____________ 

     
ITEM 19     
Furnish and Install 2-Inch PVC, 
Schedule 40 Conduit 

5,400 LF $____________ $____________ 

     
ITEM 20     
Furnish and Install 4-Inch PVC, 
Schedule 40 Conduit 

22,860 LF $____________ $____________ 

     
ITEM 21     
Furnish and Install Concrete 
Communication Vault with Lid, 
Type 554 

 
9  7 

 
EA 

 
$____________ 

 
$____________ 

     
ITEM 22     
Furnish and Install Concrete 
Communication Vault with Lid, 
Type 264-TA 

 
13  15 

 
EA 

 
$____________ 

 
$____________ 

     
ITEM 23     
Furnish and Install Concrete 
Electrical Vault with Lid, Type 
233 

 
13 

 
EA 

 
$____________ 

 
$____________ 

     
ITEM 24     
Hydraulic Hammer 160 HR $____________ $____________ 
     
ITEM 25     
Trench Excavation 11,000 LF $____________ $____________ 
     
ITEM 26     
Trench Excavation Safety 
System(Trenches Deeper than 
4-Feet) 

 
450 

 
LF 

 
$____________ 

 
$____________ 

     








